FORM PTO-1595 F	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Our File No. 5384/55422	Patent and Trademark Office			
rab settings · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mr. Thomas R. Wells 9-15-63	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Mr. Richard Wojdyla	Name: Bell & Howell Postal Systems Inc.			
1711. Ideilaid 17 Ojdyla				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3400 Pratt Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
, c	City: Lincolnwood State: IL ZIP: 60712			
_ Other				
Execution Date: December 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,510,992 B2				
	ached? _ Yes X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Charles T. Riggs Jr., Esq.				
Internal Address: Patula & Associates P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	<ul> <li>Enclosed (Form PTO-2038)</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>X Previously submitted (Doc. ID No. 102361652A)</li> </ul>			
Street Address: <u>116 South Michigan Avenue</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:116 South Michigan Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 16-0657			
-	·			
14th Floor  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	16-0657			
14th Floor  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and Signature.	16-0657  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of t	16-0657  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE			

Total Number of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595	F		HEET	U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Our File No. 5348/55422					Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ▼	<b>▼</b>		▼	▼	▼
To. Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the	attached orig	inal docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0100	2. Name and	address of red	eiving pa	arty(ies):
Mr. Thomas R. Wells Mr. Richard Wojdyla	2.6-03	Name: Bell	& Howell Post	tal Svster	ns Inc.
Wii. Kichard Wojdyla				-	
		Internal Add	dress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? Yes <u>_X</u> No	<u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X AssignmentMerg	jer	Street Addre	ess: <u>3400 Pr</u>	att Avenu	ie
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name				
Other	City: <u>Lincolnwood</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60712</u>				
Execution Date: December, 2002		Additional name	e(s) & address(es	) attached?	Yes X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n. the execution	date of the ap	plication	is:
			•	•	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	6,510,992	: B2 	
	Additional numbers att	ached?Yes X	. No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main</li></ol>		6 Total numb	er of applicati	one and i	patents involved: _1_
		o. rota name	or or application	ono ana p	paterits involved:
Name: Charles T. Riggs J	r., Esq.				
Internal Address: Patula & Associ	ates P.C.	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):.		\$ 40.00
		X Enclose	d (Form PTO-	2038)	
	<del>a. da play plandad</del>	Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to dep	osit account
Street Address:116 South Michigan Avenue		8. Deposit ac	count number:	•	
14th Floor					0FFIC 7003
City: Chicago State:			ite copy of this pa	ge if paying	by seposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	_				
1	Cart	Assol	1-30~	03	
Charles T. Riggs Jr., Esq.					RECORD   <b>8: 47</b>
Name of Person Signing 2/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000085 6510992	Signature	//	Date		7 08
	Total N ail documents to be recorded with			et, attachme	ents, and documents:5
10.00	all documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	rademarks, Box Assign	ments		
alana	**asimigton,	20201			

PATENT REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0503

BY ASSIGNORS:	
12/04/02 Date	Shomas R. Wella
Date	Thomas R. Wells
STATE OF	) SS:
COUNTY OF	) )
On this day	of, 2002, before me personally
appeared Thomas R. Wells, to me	known to be the person named in and who executed the above me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

BY ASSIGNORS:		- 0
12/18/03	2	Pediard Woody la
Date '		Richard Wojdyła
STATE OF	) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	) 55.	
On thisappeared Thomas R. Wells, instrument, and acknowledge therein set forth.	day of to me known to be ged to me that he/	, 2002, before me personally the person named in and who executed the above she executed the same for the uses and purposes
SEAL	Notary P	ublic
	My comr	nission expires

**RECORDED: 09/15/2003**